rea Code (907)

7 Administration
Ph: 373-9055
Fx: 373-9085

1 Clerks Office
Ph: 373-9065
Fx: 373-9085

1 Finance
Ph: 373-9070
Fx: 373-9085

1 Library
Ph: 376-5913
Fx: 376-2347

1 Museum
Ph: 373-9071
Fx: 373-9072

1 Planning
Ph: 373-9074
Fx: 373-9085

-9077
Fx: 373-9051

1 public Works
Ph: 373-9095
Fx: 373-9085

1
Ph:
Fx:

CITY OF WASILLA

290 E. HERNING AVE.
WASILLA, AL ASKA 99654-7091

COUNCIL MEMORANDUM NO. 95-61

From: Deputy Administrator

Date: June 19, 1995

Subject: BID AWARD - LUCILLE/NELSON INTERSECTION UPGRADE
CIP PAVING PROJECT

The City has advertized and received bid proposals for the
reconstruction and paving of the intersection of Nelson Avenue and
Lucille Street, including short sections of each street.

We received two (2) bids. A low of $233,518 to a high of $246,626.
The Engineer's construction cost opinion is $239,851. The low bid
is about 2-1/2 % lower than the Engineer's opinion of construction
cost.

The INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS section of the RFP states: "Award will
be made to the lowest responsible BIDDERY.

Recommendation: Council approval for Administration to proceed
with awarding a contract to the apparent low bidder, Wilder
Construction at the low bid package price of $233,518.00 - PENDING
Further verification of the apparent low bidder's bid proposal
qualifications in order to satisfy that portion of the INFORMATION
FOR BIDDERS which states "to the lowest responsible BIDDER".

Lee A. Wyat\t
Deputy Administrator

APPROVED

DATE: -
BY:



-

02 |8 ;nm\tum__ o0 229 Pz &

e - r. -
00 2\s =2 M_ﬁ T¥SOdO¥d dIf 'TVIOL
_

| :
3 IJQ(/\_QA/\, =
= ‘ ~ # 93ruxalIv
[ mwm DISvVd "IV.LOL
c#
z#
N — O | T#

juswabpaTMoOUulDOY ePUSPPY

-3stboy JO ° 319D S,I03D0BIjUOD BYSEPTVY

S

9SU9DT'] ssauTsng e)selv

9sueDTIT ssauTrsng PTITSEM

ITABPTIIV

UOTSNTTOD-UON

aITeUUOT3ISSANY S,I03ORIJUOD

SIS NS

puod PTd

[4

NNNNNNNEN

\r

S

(etnpayos prd yirs) resodoid

T

|

NOILAI¥DS3Ad

LNINND0d aI¥INOIA

‘ON
WILI

2705 ungﬁnnnu\k‘gesghsxqgmv =

el (]| s

KA1Touuo) TpuesS :x€ QITIJWOD

‘wed 00:% G66T ‘6T ATInrL 3LV

33eAM ‘Y 89T X9 QINDIHD OWD ‘stxaeH [(IewW :Xd QINId
JAVIOdN NOILDASHIINI NOSTANNITIIONT :LDILOH

NOILVINIWNDOd aIaYINOAY ¥Od LSIT MOIHO

VTIISYM 40 ALID




CITY OF WASILLA
RECEIvEpD

JUL 19 19g5

City of Wasilla, Alaska
The bidder shall insert a unit bid price for each pay item listed below. Type or print legibly.

BASE BID SCHEDULE

Pay Item Pay Item Description Unit Bid Total
Number (Price in words) Pay Unit | Quantity | Price Amount Bid

20.04 Unusable Excavation

CY 8,800 | $4.76 $ 1,800.00
Four and 90/100 dollers

(written in words)

20.05 Classified Fill/Back- fill, Type 1A

Ton 2,700 | $7.61 $20,547.00
Seven and 61/100 dollers

(written in words)

20.05 Classified Fill/Back- fill, Type IT

Ton 10,000 | $4.60 $46,00.00
Four and 60/100 dollers

(written in words)

20.06 Leveling Course

Ton 800 | $1120 | $8,960.00
Eleven and 20/100 dollers

(written in words

20.19 Removal of Exist Pavement

SY 4,100 $4.33 $17,753
Four and 33/100 dollers

(written in words)

30.02 P.C.C. Curb and Gutter, Type I

LF 1,632 | $12.10 $19,747.20
Twelve and 10/100 dollers

(written in words)

30.02 P.C.C. Valley Gutter

LF 200 | $22.0 $4,400.00
Twenty two and no/100 dollers

(written in words)

30.03 P.C.C. Sidewalk 4” Thick

SY 131 | $24.00 $3,144.00
Twenty four and no/100 dollers

(written in words)

40.02 A.C. Pavement, Type C

P Ton 740 | $52.70 $38,998.00
LW Fifty two and 70/100 dollers
(written in words)




50.02 Furnish & Install Pipe, 6-n, HDPE
LF
Fifty three and no/100 dollers

(written in words)

83

$53.00

$4,399.00

7003 | Adjust Manhole Ring to Finish Grade
EA
Four hundred fifty and no/100 dollers

(written in words)

$450.00

$450.00

70.08 Adjust Mainline Valve Box to Finish Grade
EA
Three hundred fifty three and no/100 dollers

(written in words)

$353.00

$1,765.00

70.19 Methylmethacylate Traffic Markings,

LS
Twelve thousand and no/100 dollers
(written in words)

All
Required

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

100.03 Storm Water Retention Plan
EA

Twenty eight hundred and no/100 dollers
(written in words)

$2,800.00

$2,800.00

100.04 | Existing Utility Relocate or Adjustment
LS
Seven Thousand and no/100 dollers.

(written in words)

All
Required

$7000.00

$7000.00

100.05 Miscellaneous
LS
Twelve thousand and no/100 dollers

(written in words)

All
Required

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

Bid Schedule

Project Number 95-9334

LUCILLE/NELSON Intersection Upgrading & Nelson Paving
CIP.

Total Base Bid §_239,851.20

Total Bid: Two hundred thirty nine thousand eight hundred fifty one and 20/100 dollers
(in words)
Contractor;: Denali North Address: P.O. Box 870086

Wasilla, Alaska 99687

Signature: [VA_) N (/1%/ Printed Name:  Wayne Whaley
O

Title: Owner




P
IO

'CITY OF WASILLA -
| | . Ammendment No. 1, July 12, 1995

The bidder shall insert a unit bid price for each pay item listed below. Type or print legibly.

Pay Item Pay Item Description Unit Bid Total
Number (Price in words) Pay Unit Quantity | Price Amount Bid
o BASICBID........
Unusable Excavation
20.04 Fowuyr Dollars . CY 8,800 $4.00 $ 35,200. 00
(written in words)
Classified Fill/Back- fill, Type IIA
20.05 ceven [ollavey Ton 2,700 [ $7.00 | $_12900. 00
(written in words)
Classified Fil/Back- fill, Type II
2005 | Four ane Foe Dojiars Ton 10,000 | $4.50 |$4S 000,00
(written in words)
Leveling Course A
20.06 | Tioelue, and a)g(ov Pollavs Ton 800 | $12.15 |$10200.00

(written in words)
Removal of Exist. Pavement

2019 | Ones and 2900 ollars SY 4100|8120 |8 5270.CC
(written in words)
P.C.C. Curb & Gutter, Type I
3002 | Thirteen and Feo Doltars LF 1,632 | $/3.50 |$a3,032.06
(written in words)
P.C.C. Valley, Type I
30.02 ‘Tkir+y-0n¢ Dajiars LF 200 $3’.00 $Q,D~O0.00
(written in words)
P.C.C. Sidewalk, 4” Thick
30.03 Thirty~One Dallacrs SY 131 $3|.09 $L/,O{QI‘QQ
(written in words)
[, 14002 | AC. Pavement, Class C
N Fifty Dollavo Ton 740 | $50.00 |$ B0 X

(written in words)




Furnish & Install Pipe, 6-in, HDPE . o
002 | Ninety Dollaro LF 83| $90.00 |5.1410.00

(written in words)
Adjust Manhole Ring to Finish Grade '
7003 | fuo Hundeed ity LF 1|8.250.00 $_250.00
llavs

: (written in words)
70.08 Adjust Mainline Valve Box to Finish Grade
One Hordred Sevenk EA 5| 5101500 | 5_E515.00
Ke, Dollavs
(written in words)

"70.19 | Methylmethacylate Traffic Markings
Ten Thousend Doliers LS All Required | $/0,000.c¢ | $10,000.00

(written in words)

Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan
100.03 | One Thowsand EA 1| $1100.00$1100- 00
Zepen Hondred o llawvs
(written in words)

Exist. Utility Relocate/Adjustment
100.04 | Five Thousand and no/100 dollers LS All Required | $5000 $5000
(written in words)
Miscellaneous
Twenty- gou { thovsanel LS All Required $24,3¢c0-00| § 24300, 00

Fhree hondred dotiars
(written in words)

Bid Schedule

Project Number 95-9334 Total Base Bid$_ X 33,5/%. 00
LUCILLE/NELSON Intersection Upgrading and

Nelson Paving C.LP.

Total Bid: Tzoe Hundred Thicty Three ThouSand F/ve lHundred £ ghteen Dolfers
(in words) '

Contractor;__Wilder Construction Company Address:__ 11301 Lang Street

Anchorage, Ak 99515

Signature: OM Qaﬂw/) Printed Name: __ David Dickhaus

| Title: Chief Engineer






